21 million dollars ($10,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or

22 resolution adopted after December 31, 2017, and before

23 January 1, 2019, making a preliminary determination to

24 issue bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold

25 amount is fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000). In the case

26 of an ordinance or resolution adopted in a calendar year after

27 December 31, 2018, making a preliminary determination to

1 issue bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold

2 amount is an amount (as determined by the department of

[...]

27 (i) The threshold amount determined under this item. In the

28 case of an ordinance or resolution adopted before January 1,

29 2018, making a preliminary determination to issue bonds or

30 enter into a lease for the project, the threshold amount is

31 twelve million dollars ($12,000,000). In the case of an

32 ordinance or resolution adopted after December 31, 2017,

33 and before January 1, 2019, making a preliminary

34 determination to issue bonds or enter into a lease for the

35 project, the threshold amount is fifteen million dollars

36 ($15,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or resolution

37 adopted in a calendar year after December 31, 2018, making

38 a preliminary determination to issue bonds or enter into a

39 lease for the project, the threshold amount is an amount (as

40 determined by the department of local government finance)

[...]

32 subdivision (2) of the notice of the preliminary determination.

33 (8) The county voter registration office shall determine whether

34 each person who signed the petition is a registered voter.

35 However, after the county voter registration office has determined

36 that at least five hundred twenty-five (525) persons who signed

37 the petition are registered voters within the political subdivision,

38 the county voter registration office is not required to verify

39 whether the remaining persons who signed the petition are

40 registered voters. If the county voter registration office does not

1 determine that at least five hundred twenty-five (525) persons

2 who signed the petition are registered voters, the county voter

3 registration office shall, not more than fifteen (15) business days

4 after receiving a petition, forward a copy of the petition to the

5 county auditor. Not more than ten (10) business days after